prescription drugs and other products and supplies has not paid159

ninety-five percent (95%) of clean claims as defined in subsection160

(3) of this section received from all pharmacies in a calendar161

quarter, he shall be subject to administrative penalty of not more162

than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to be assessed by163

the State Board of Pharmacy.164

(a) Examinations to determine compliance with this165

subsection may be conducted by the board. The board may contract166

with qualified impartial outside sources to assist in examinations167